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Vigilance Commissioner in each State and Central Vigilance Commissioner here.

Mr. Speaker: I might also put one question. The combination of invasion from outside and corruption from within has destroyed many ampires.
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Rebabllitation of Repatriates from Burma

+
*273. Shrl 8. M. Banerjee:
8hrl P. C. Borooah
Shri Dharmalingam.

Will the Minister of Relmbilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether all those who migrated from Burma to India afier nationalisation have been properly rehabilitated; and

(b) it so, the total number of such persons?

The Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri

Tyagi): (a) and (b). Out of ubout
#2170 repatriates or about 18430
families, who have arrived so far from Burma by sea rehabilitation assistance has been given to 10,867 farailics,

Shri §. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that those citizens who were employed there in the railways and other Government Departments and who were assured of =
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similar job in the same Department here, either in the railways or in other

Departments, have not been provided with such jobs, and if so, the number of such employees?

Sihri Tyagi: It is a fact that all of them have not been provided with alternative jobs here. But instruec-
tions have becn issued and the Home Ministry and other Ministries have agreed to pive these repatriates preference over others all types of concessions with regard to age roestric-
tions etc, have also been sanctioned and these persons are given priority.

Shri 5. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that these persons who have come after losing their everything in Burma are actually moving like a shuttle-cock from one Ministry to another, and if so, whether there is any co-ordinated scheme tp have representatives of various Ministries together to solve this problem once and for all?

Shri Tyagl: The work of rehabilitation is fully co-ordinated, It is the State Governments basically which are todoit . . .

Shri 8. M. Banerjee: My question has been misunderstood by the hon.
Minister,

Mr, Speaker: Let the question be answered and then we shall see whether there has been any misunderstanding of the question.

8hri 8. M, Banerjee: I am not raising the question of the State Governments or the Central Government. I have been addressing letters on behalf of these employees to the Rehabilitation Ministry

Mr. Speaker: He might repeat his question,

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that in order to secure employment those persons have to move from one Ministry to another, and if so, whether any coordinated scheme is being evolved to have representatives of the Home
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Ministry, the Rehabilitation Ministry etc. to solve this matter once and for all?

Shri Tyagi: Employment has to be provided in Government offices and also in public gector industries and also in private industries. The employment exchanges are all working for them, and they have all been
.instructed to give preference to them
.and they are being provided with jobs according to the trades and industries or techmical jobs they knew, and all attempts are being made in that direction. If my hon. friend has any pariicular suggestion, we shall always welcome it.

Shri 8. M. Banerjee: I have been writing letters, but there has not been any effect. That is why I have put this question.

Shri Muthiah: May I know the names of the States where these re-
pairintes from Burma have been rehabilitated?

Shri Tragi: They have bren rehabilitated in Madras, Andhra Pradesh,
*Qrissa ang also in UP mostly. These are principally the States where they have been rehabilitated.
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Shri Tyagi: Those details are not available just now.
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Shri Ranga: May I know whether Government have received any representations from these repatriates who have come back to Orissa and Andhra Pradesh, and more especially to Visakhapatnam, Srikakulam and also the Ganjam district from which the largest numbers had gone to Burma earlier, and if so, whether any action has been taken to rehabilitate them in Visakhapatnam and Rourkela and other public sector projects?

8hri Tyagi: In Madrag itself, 1814 persons have already been given employment and 5,353 persons have been given business loans. In other States also, it Is done. For instance, In Andhra Pradesh, 1331 persons have been given blusiness loans and 973 have been given employment. There are figures about such rehabilitation of repatriates in the various States.

Bhri Ranga: Have Government received and representztions from them?
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Shri Harl Vishnu Kamath: Have the Government of Jammu and Kashmir been sounded as to their readiness or willingness to absorb some of these helpless refugees and employ them in some capacity or other, considering that o lot of work has to be done in that State?

Shri Tyagi: These repatriates were basically Indian nationals who had gone to Burma; they have their roots here; they have their contacts with their pcople; they belong to various States. As far as possible, these repatriates are being scttled in the very area from where they went to Burma.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: On a point of order. I heard the earlier answer of the Minister

Mr. Speaker: I have followed it. He has asked whether wn enquiry has been made of the State of Jammu and Kashmir., But he says thal these persons have their own relations and their own preferences in those States and, therefore, they are being settled there,

Shri Harl Vishnu Eamath; Can he give a list of the various States? Is the House to understand that all those refugees have been settled only in those States where they have their relatives but in no other Staler
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8hri Tyagi: No, Sir, as far as possible, they are being rehabilitated in those very States,

Shri Harl Vishnu Kamath: That “as far as possible” is a very convenient phrase,

8hri Tyagl: They have their moorings in those States. There are hardly any from Kashmir,
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Shri Jashvant Mehta: The hon.
Minister just stated that the properties of these Indian nationals have been nationalised. Have Government taken up this matter with the Burma Government to secure compensation for the assets which have been nationalised there?

Shri Tyagi: I have no informat.on.

Shri Igbal Singh: So many decisions are taken, but there is no implementation of the decisions. So, may T know what steps Government propose to take to see that State Governments do impl t the d 15 taken by the Central Government, and what is the result of these decisions?

Shri Tyagi: I think this matter must be under negotiation with the Burma Government. My Ministry does not deal with these negotiations.

Shrimatl Savitri Nigam: The hon.
Minister, while replying to a supplementary, hag stated that he has given a suggestion or instruction to the Btate Governments that every refugee who demifds it should be given Rs. 2,000 and rehabilitated. May 1 know whether he has also suggested to them that those people who do not want money but want some other facilities like a licence or land or a job may be given the same on the basis of topmost priority and rehabilitated?

Shri Tyagl; Yes, Sir. In all these respects the State Governments have agreed to give them preference over others.
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Compulsory Army Serviee for Technica] Personnel

*274. Shri Shree Narayan Das:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased 1o state:

(a) whether it is a fact that several State Governments have made it a condition for recruitment to certain categories of their Services, like Doc~
tors and Engineers, that on appointment these persons, would have to serve in the Army at least for a certain number of years; and

(b) if 20, the precise nature of the conditions and the Services for which

